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STATEWIDE TERM CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL
CONTROLLERS, CABINETS AND COMPONENTS

AWARDED TO: WALKER BROTHERS, INC.
915 BARR ROAD
LEXINGTON, SC 29072

CONTACT PERSON: Roger Burroughs

PHONE NUMBER: (803) 359-2839

EMAIL ADDRESS: Roger@walkersignals.com
VENDOR NUMBER: 7000026819

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 5400011681

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400015603

CONTRACT PERIOD: APRIL 5, 2017 — APRIL 4, 2022

DELIVERY: 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PO
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DESCRIPTION

Controller Model 2070

Cabinet Assembly Model 332A
(larger) — Temple Product
Cabinet Assembly Model 336B
(smaller) — Temple Product

Conflict Monitor Model 2018 ECL-ip
Red Enable Board

Load Switch Model 200 (SSS-8710)
DC Isolator EDI Model 242

Flash Transfer Relay Model 430

Loop Detector Amp/LCD
Enhanced/Intelligent

Loop Detector Amplifier Model 222

Surge Protection for Twisted-Pair
Communications
Flasher Load Switch Model 204

Cabinet Power Supply Model 206L
2 Lock and Key Set

Aluminum Extender Base for
Cabinet Assembly
Low Voltage Protection

Conflict Monitor Tester ATSI Model
8000

Cabinet Assembly Display Unit

Evaluation of Equipment for Repair
Outside Warranty Period
SCDOT Signal Cabinet Training

Conflict Monitor Training

Suitcase Tester for 170 and 2070
Control

2070-7A Card
Conflict Monitor 2010 ECL-ip

Power Strip

Repair Equipment Outside
Warranty Period

$

¥ &

UNIT COST

1,697.81
7,852.76
7,713.76
697.04
55.60

32.95
31.92

23.68
172.97

68.98
23.68

35.01
167.82
25.74
132.82
23.68
10,932.29
1,014.00

182.00

10,286.73
5,901.67

3,202.75

214.16
614.67
32.95

1,144.00
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Click here to access the solicitation documents.

This solicitation requires that all manufacturers be pre-qualified by SCDOT to provide traffic
signal controllers, cabinets and components before they can be eligible to bid.

REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATION

Qualified Product List can be accessed at:

http://info.scdot.org/Construction D/sitePages/qualifiedProducts3.aspx

Quialified Product Policy for Controller, Cabinets, and Components:

http://info.scdot.org/Construction D/QualifiedProductPolicies?2/93%200QPP%20010317.pdf

Quialified Products List 93 for Controller, Cabinets and Components:

http://info.scdot.org/Construction D/QualifiedProductlL ist2/93%200PL %20022317.pdf

If any of the above URL links do not open, cut and paste to your web browser as file should
then open for viewing.

ONLY THE APPROVED MANUFACTURERS PRODUCT LINES SPECIFIED IN THE
QUALIFIED MANUFACTURER/PRODUCT LIST FOR THIS SPECIFICATION IS
ACCEPTABLE FOR THIS BID. OTHER MANUFACTURERS PRODUCTS MAY BE
OFFERED FOR FUTURE BIDS PROVIDED INTERESTED BIDDER SUBMITS
NECESSARY LITERATURE AND SAMPLES FOR EVALUATION.

Contractors should make a written request to be included on SCDOT QPL 93 to:

Toya Scipio

SCDOT Traffic Signals

Signals QPL & Equipment Manager
(803) 737-6377

scipiotc@scdot.org
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