Michael Speakmon, Procurement Manager

Email: <a href="mspeakmon@mmo.sc.gov">mspeakmon@mmo.sc.gov</a>
Telephone: (803) 737-9816

Materials Management Office 1201 Main Street, Suite 600

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Page: 1 Date: 04/05/2017

## STATEWIDE TERM CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLERS, CABINETS AND COMPONENTS

AWARDED TO: WALKER BROTHERS, INC.

915 BARR ROAD

**LEXINGTON, SC 29072** 

**CONTACT PERSON:** Roger Burroughs

PHONE NUMBER: (803) 359-2839

EMAIL ADDRESS: Roger@walkersignals.com

**VENDOR NUMBER:** 7000026819

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 5400011681

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400015603

CONTRACT PERIOD: APRIL 5, 2017 – APRIL 4, 2022

**DELIVERY:** 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PO

Michael Speakmon, Procurement Manager Email: <a href="mspeakmon@mmo.sc.gov">mspeakmon@mmo.sc.gov</a> Telephone: (803) 737-9816

Materials Management Office 1201 Main Street, Suite 600 Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Page:

2

Date: 04/05/2017

ITEM#	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	UNIT COST	
1	Controller Model 2070	\$ 1,697.81	
2	Cabinet Assembly Model 332A (larger) – Temple Product	\$ 7,852.76	
3	Cabinet Assembly Model 336B (smaller) – Temple Product	\$ 7,713.76	
4	<b>Conflict Monitor Model 2018 ECL-ip</b>	\$ 697.04	
5	Red Enable Board	<b>\$</b> 55.60	
6	Load Switch Model 200 (SSS-87IO)	\$ 32.95	
7	DC Isolator EDI Model 242	\$ 31.92	
8	Flash Transfer Relay Model 430	\$ 23.68	
9	Loop Detector Amp/LCD Enhanced/Intelligent	<b>\$</b> 172.97	
10	<b>Loop Detector Amplifier Model 222</b>	\$ 68.98	
11	Surge Protection for Twisted-Pair Communications	\$ 23.68	
12	Flasher Load Switch Model 204	\$ 35.01	
13	Cabinet Power Supply Model 206L	<b>\$</b> 167.82	
14	2 Lock and Key Set	\$ 25.74	
15	Aluminum Extender Base for Cabinet Assembly	\$ 132.82	
16	Low Voltage Protection	\$ 23.68	
17	Conflict Monitor Tester ATSI Model 8000	\$ 10,932.29	
18	<b>Cabinet Assembly Display Unit</b>	\$ 1,014.00	
19	<b>Evaluation of Equipment for Repair</b> <b>Outside Warranty Period</b>	\$ 182.00	
20	SCDOT Signal Cabinet Training	\$ 10,286.73	
21	Conflict Monitor Training	\$ 5,901.67	
22	Suitcase Tester for 170 and 2070 Control	\$ 3,202.75	
23	2070-7A Card	<b>\$ 214.16</b>	
24	Conflict Monitor 2010 ECL-ip	\$ 614.67	
25	Power Strip	\$ 32.95	
26	Repair Equipment Outside Warranty Period	\$ 1,144.00	

3

Page:

Click here to access the solicitation documents.

This solicitation requires that all manufacturers be pre-qualified by SCDOT to provide traffic signal controllers, cabinets and components before they can be eligible to bid.

## REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATION

Qualified Product List can be accessed at:

http://info.scdot.org/Construction\_D/sitePages/qualifiedProducts3.aspx

**Qualified Product Policy for Controller, Cabinets, and Components:** 

http://info.scdot.org/Construction\_D/QualifiedProductPolicies2/93%20QPP%20010317.pdf

**Qualified Products List 93 for Controller, Cabinets and Components:** 

http://info.scdot.org/Construction\_D/QualifiedProductList2/93%20QPL%20022317.pdf

If any of the above URL links do not open, cut and paste to your web browser as file should then open for viewing.

ONLY THE APPROVED MANUFACTURERS PRODUCT LINES SPECIFIED IN THE QUALIFIED MANUFACTURER/PRODUCT LIST FOR THIS SPECIFICATION IS ACCEPTABLE FOR THIS BID. OTHER MANUFACTURERS PRODUCTS MAY BE OFFERED FOR FUTURE BIDS PROVIDED INTERESTED BIDDER SUBMITS NECESSARY LITERATURE AND SAMPLES FOR EVALUATION.

Contractors should make a written request to be included on SCDOT QPL 93 to:

Toya Scipio SCDOT Traffic Signals Signals QPL & Equipment Manager (803) 737-6377 <a href="mailto:scipiotc@scdot.org">scipiotc@scdot.org</a>